E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 3, 2012
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Obama leads by 3 in Wisconsin, 6 in Pennsylvania

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's final polls of the 2012 election cycle in Pennsylvania and
Wisconsin find Barack Obama favored to win both states, although by margins a good
deal closer than he won them by in 2008. In Pennsylvania Obama leads 52-46, while in
Wisconsin his advantage is 51-48.

The same basic formula that pushed Obama to victory in 2008 is what has him favored to
win both of these states again. In Pennsylvania he's up big with women (57/42), African
Americans (90/8), and voters under 30 (66/34). It's a similar story in Wisconsin where
he's up 54/44 with women, 63/32 with non-white voters, and 55/45 with young people.
Obama also has an advantage in both states with independent voters- it's 49/45 in
Pennsylvania and 57/40 in Wisconsin.

“Barack Obama’s not going to win these states by as much as he did in 2008 but he still
looks like a pretty clear favorite to take both of them,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling.

Democrats are also favored to hold on to the Senate seats in both of these states. In
Wisconsin's open contest Tammy Baldwin leads Republican foe Tommy Thompson 51-
48, thanks to a 55/41 advantage with independents. VVoters aren't particularly in love with
either candidate. Thompson has a 44/48 favorability rating and Baldwin's is 44/50. But it
looks like the Democratic lean of the state might put her over the top.

In Pennsylvania incumbent Bob Casey leads challenger Tom Smith 52-44, aided by 15%
crossover support from Republicans and a 49/41 advantage with independents. Casey's
approval is back in positive territory at 42/41 after being in the red on several recent polls
and despite the millions Smith has put into the race voters still aren't that enamored with
him- he has a 38% favorability rating with 40% of voters giving him negative marks.

PPP surveyed 790 likely voters in Pennsylvania and 1,256 in Wisconsin on November 2"
and 3rd. The margin of error for Pennsylvania is +/-3.5% and for Wisconsin it’s +/-2.8%.
This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessrnans 52%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 46%
UNAECIAED ... 1%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Bob Casey and Republican Tom Smith. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

BOD CASEY ... 52%
TOM SMItN ..ot 44%
undecided..........ccccceveviiiiiiiieeeen 3%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 48%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

FAVOTADIE ...t 46%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 48%
NOE SUF «.veeeeee et een e 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bob
Casey's job performance?

Approve e B2% Notsure................ 16%

Disapprove..............41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Smith?

FAVOTADIE ...t 38%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 21%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor

Tom Corbett’s job performance?
Approve..................330/0 Notsure................24%
Disapprove..............44%

Q8 Generally speaking, if there was an election for

Governor today, would you vote for Republican
Tom Corbett or his Democratic opponent?

Tom Corbett..........37% Not sure ................. 16%
Democratic
opponent..............A7%

Q9 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocoveiiiiiiiie 19%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocveeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeereereenieenie e 15%
Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 54%
MN....ceeeeeee e 46%

Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 48%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 38%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 14%

Q12 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,

press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 83%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......cvveeeeieieiiieee e es 11%
(@] {1 N 6%
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Q13 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 14%
B0 10 45, 24%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 40%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 22%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd.
Survey of 790 likely voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Casey/Smith
Barack Obama|52%  90% 85% 63% 20% 18% Bob Casey |52%  92% 78% 65% 23% 19%
Mitt Romney [46% 9% 14% 34% 79% 82% Tom Smith [44% 8% 17% 31% 75% 80%
Undecided | 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% - Undecided | 3% - 5% 5% 3% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve |48%  84% 79% 57% 19% 16% Favorable |46%  16% 15% 35% 74% 76%
Disapprove [48%  10% 17% 35% 80% 82% Unfavorable |48%  79% 79% 57% 21% 18%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 8% 1% 2% Not sure | 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Casey Approval Smith Favorability
Approve [42%  64% 69% 51% 22% 13% Favorable [38%  14% 18% 21% 64% 68%
Disapprove [41% 7% 16% 29% 67% 75% Unfavorable |40%  65% 66% 52% 15% 13%
Not sure [16%  29% 15% 20% 11% 12% Not sure|21%  21% 15% 27% 20% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Corbett Approval Corbett or Dem
Approve 33%  18% 15% 25% 47% 56% Opponent?
Disapprove |44%  51% 65% 51% 28% 23% Tom Corbett|37% 11% 19% 21% 60% 2%
Not sure |24%  31% 20% 24% 25% 20% Dzrggg;:tri](; 47% 10% 5% 59% 20% 18%
Not sure [16%  19% 6% 20% 20% 9%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e

survey of 790 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

52% 57% 46%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Casey/Smith

Mitt Romney | 46% 42% 52%
Undecided | 1% 1% 2%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve [48% 53% 42%
Disapprove | 48% 43% 53%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

Bob Casey |52% 57% 47%

Tom Smith |44% 40% 49%

Undecided| 3% 3% 3%
Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 41% 51%
48% 53% 43%
6% 6% 6%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Casey Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42% 44%  40%
41% 36% 48%
16% 20% 12%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Smith Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 35% 42%
40% 43% 38%
21% 22% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Corbett Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

33% 29% 37%
44% 45% 42%
24% 27% 20%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Corbett or Dem
Opponent?

Tom Corbett

Democratic
opponent

Not sure

37% 34% 42%
47% 51% 42%

16% 16% 16%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Casey/Smith

Barack Obama |52% 84% 12% 49% Bob Casey |52% 82% 15% 49%

Mitt Romney [ 46% 15% 87% 45% Tom Smith |44% 16% 83% 41%

Undecided | 1% 1% 1% 6% Undecided | 3% 2% 2% 9%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve | 48% 79% 12% 37% Favorable [46% 17% 82% 47%
Disapprove |48% 17% 86% 50% Unfavorable | 48% 7% 13% 44%
Not sure | 5% 4% 2% 12% Not sure | 6% 6% 5% 9%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Casey Approval Smith Favorability
Approve |42% 67% 16% 29% Favorable [38% 16% 68% 32%
Disapprove [41% 15% 73% 43% Unfavorable | 40% 64% 13% 36%
Not sure [ 16% 17% 11% 28% Not sure | 21% 20% 19% 32%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Corbett Approval Corbett or Dem
?
Approve [33% 17% 52% 34% Opponent?
T Corbett | 37% 14% 68% 34%
Disapprove | 44% 58% 28% 36% om Lorbe ° ° ° °
Democratic [47% 7% 15% 33%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure [ 24% 25% 20% 30% opponent
Not sure [ 16% 9% 17% 33%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 790 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|52% 47% 90% 56%
Mitt Romney |46% 52% 8% 37%
Undecided | 1% 1% 2% 6%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Obama Approval
Approve [48% 42% 90% 41%
Disapprove |48% 53% 9% 43%
Not sure | 5% 4% 1% 16%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Casey/Smith
Bob Casey|52% 48% 86% 49%
Tom Smith [44% 49% 8% 43%
Undecided | 3% 3% 5% 8%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Romney Favorability
Favorable |46% 51% 12% 38%
Unfavorable |48% 44% 81% 50%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 12%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Casey Approval
Approve [42% 40% 61% 42%
Disapprove [41% 46% 12% 38%
Not sure |16% 15% 27% 20%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Corbett Approval
Approve [33% 35% 14% 35%
Disapprove |44% 43% 49% 38%
Not sure |24% 22% 3% 27%

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Smith Favorability
Favorable [|38% 41% 11% 47%
Unfavorable [40% 39% 61% 28%
Not sure |21% 20% 28% 25%
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Corbett or Dem
Opponent?
Tom Corbett|37% 41% 13% 33%
Democratic [47% 44% 67% 49%
opponent
Not sure |16% 15% 20% 18%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Casey/Smith
Barack Obama|52% 66% 53% 50% 46% Bob Casey|52% 64% 54% 51% 46%
Mitt Romney [46% 34% 45% 49% 51% Tom Smith [44% 32% 41% 47% 51%
Undecided | 1% - 2% 1% 3% Undecided | 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [48% 62% 51% 45% 41% Favorable [46% 36% 45% 47% 51%
Disapprove [48% 33% 46% 50%  53% Unfavorable |48% 61% 49% 47%  41%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 6% 9%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Casey Approval Smith Favorability
Approve [42% 57% 44% 38% 38% Favorable |38% 33% 37% 38% 43%
Disapprove |41% 26% 39% 45% 47% Unfavorable [40% 54% 34% 42% 36%
Not sure |16% 16% 17% 17% 15% Not sure |21% 13% 29% 20% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Corbett Approval Corbett or Dem
Approve |33% 29% 32% 34%  33% Opponent?
Disapprove |44% 46% 41%  44% 45% Tom Corbett|37% 32% 30% 40% 44%
Notsure [24% 25% 27% 22%  22% D?S:;:Ztrﬁ 47% S1% 44%  S0% - 42%
Not sure [16% 17% 26% 10% 14%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 790 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Wisconsin Survey Results

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODamMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseens 51%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 48%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 1%
The candidates for Senate are Democrat
Tammy Baldwin and Republican Tommy
Thompson. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?
Tammy BaldWin..........ccocceeviiieiiniiiieiicce, 51%
Tommy ThOMPSON ... 48%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 2%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiiieiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tammy Baldwin?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tommy Thompson?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 48%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 8%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Scott Walker’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 51%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 46%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
Governor today, would you vote for Republican
Scott Walker or his Democratic opponent?

Scott WalKer .........ceeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 50%
Democratic OppoNent............ccuveeeeeeeriiineeeennn. 43%
NOE SUME e, 6%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 9%
Somewhat IBeral .............oorvereirirnrierennes 20%
MOErate.....ccovieieeiiieee e 32%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............cocovververerverenn. 21%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererererrrerernennes 18%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 54%
MaN...co 46%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCrat .......covveiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 32%
Independent/Other .............c..cccoeeveevevereeseennnn 33%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ..o 89%
Other. ..o 11%
a | B
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Q13 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45 years old, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If
you are older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 16%
B0 10 45, 29%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 35%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd.
Survey of 1,256 likely voters ) ] Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Baldwin/Thompson
Barack Obama|51% 84% 91% 62% 21% 4% Tammy Baldwin [51%  84% 92% 62% 20% 4%
Mitt Romney [48%  14% 8% 35% 79% 95% Tommy Thompson (48% 13% 7% 35% 79% 96%
Undecided | 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% Undecided | 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [46%  82% 87% 53% 16% 6% Favorable [48%  10% 11% 38% 78% 93%
Disapprove [49%  14% 9% 39% 79% 93% Unfavorable |46%  82% 82% 54% 20% 5%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 1% Not sure | 6% 8% 7% 9% 2% 2%
3020 Highwoods Blvd.

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Baldwin Favorability Thompson
Favorable |44%  76% 81% 54% 16% 3% Favorability
Unfavorable |50%  14% 12% 38% 79% 95% Favorable | 44% 8% 18% 82% 68% 88%
Notsure| 6%  10% 7% 9% 5% 20 Unfavorable | 48%  83% 81% 58% 23% 6%
Not sure | 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker Approval Walker or Dem
Approve [51%  17% 14% 1% 79% 94% Opponent?
Disapprove |46%  81% 82% 550 17% 5% Scott Walker [50%  14% 13% 40% 79% 95%
Notsure| 3% 2% % % 4% 1% De;;;g;:‘;i 43%  B0% 8% 52% 14% 5%
Not sure | 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 1%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama

51% 54% 47%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Baldwin/Thompson

Tammy Baldwin
Tommy Thompson

Undecided

51% 54% 47%
48% 44% 52%
2% 2% 1%

Mitt Romney | 48% 44% 52%
Undecided | 1% 2% 1%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve |46% 50% 42%
Disapprove | 49% 46% 52%
Not sure | 5% 4% 6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48% 46% 51%
46% 50% 42%
6% 4% 8%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Baldwin Favorability Thompson
Favorable |44%  48% 40% Favorability
Unfavorable | 50% 46% 53% Favorable | 44% 42%  45%
Not sure | 6% 6% 7% Unfavorable [48% 50% 46%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Walker Approval Walker or Dem
Approve |51%  48% 54% Opponent?
Disapprove | 46% 49%  42% Scott Walker | 50% 48% 53%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% D?)r:)];grrwztrili 43% 4% 39%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney Baldwin/Thompson

Barack Obama |51% 87% 4% 57% Tammy Baldwin |51% 87% 5% 55%

Mitt Romney [ 48% 12% 96% 40% Tommy Thompson [48% 12% 95% 41%

Undecided | 1% 1% - 3% Undecided | 2% 1% 0% 4%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve | 46% 84% 4% 47% Favorable [ 48% 14% 95% 39%
Disapprove [49% 12% 94% 44% Unfavorable | 46% 81% 3% 50%
Not sure | 5% 4% 2% 9% Not sure | 6% 5% 2% 10%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Baldwin Favorability Thompson
Favorable | 44% 81% 4% 44% Favorability
Unfavorable | 50% 12% 95% 46% Favorable | 44% 12% 88% 34%
Not sure | 6% 7% 206 10% Unfavorable | 48% 83% 6% 52%
Not sure | 8% 5% 6% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Walker Approval Walker or Dem
Approve | 51% 15% 96% 46% Opponent?
Disapprove | 46% 820% 3% 48% Scott Walker | 50% 15% 97% 44%
Not sure | 3% 3% 1% 5% Dirssg;?rﬁ 43% 81% 2% 43%
Not sure | 6% 5% 2% 13%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Obama/Romney Baldwin/Thompson

Barack Obama|51% 49% 63% Tammy Baldwin |51% 49% 66%

Mitt Romney |48% 50% 32% Tommy Thompson [48% 50% 31%

Undecided | 1% 1% 5%

Undecided| 2% 2% 4%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [46% 45% 57% Favorable [48% 50% 36%

Disapprove |49% 51% 32% Unfavorable |46% 45% 52%

Not sure| 5% 4% 11%

Not sure| 6% 5% 12%

November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
Baldwin Favorability Thompson
Favorable [44% 43%  49% Favorability
Unfavorable |50% 51%  38% Favorable |44% 45%  35%
Notsure| 6% 6% 13% Unfavorable |48% 48% 52%
Not sure| 8% 8% 13%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Walker Approval Walker or Dem
Approve |51% 52%  44% Opponent?
Disapprove |46% 45%  52% Scott Walker [50% 51% 45%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% Dir;;)g;ztriﬁ 43%  43%  48%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney Baldwin/Thompson
Barack Obama|51% 55% 51% 49% 48% Tammy Baldwin |51% 56% 51% 49% 48%
Mitt Romney [48% 45% 46% 50% 50% Tommy Thompson |48% 44% 46% 50% 50%
Undecided | 1% - 3% 1% 1% Undecided | 2% - 3% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [46% 51% 46% 45% 45% Favorable |48% 47% 46% 49% 50%
Disapprove |49% 45% 48% 49% 51% Unfavorable |46% 45% 48% 46% 45%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% Not sure| 6% 9% 6% 5% 5%

November 2-3, 2012

survey of 1,256 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Baldwin Favorability Thompson
Favorable [44% 44% 44% 44%  44% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [50% 49% 49% 50%  50% Favorable |44% 43% 420 44%  45%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% Unfavorable [48% 48% 49% 48% 48%
Not sure | 8% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker Approval Walker or Dem
2
Approve |51% 50% 51% 51%  51% Opponent?
: Scot 9 55% 47% 50% 52%
Disapprove [46% 48% 46% 45%  45% cott Walker |50% 5% ° ° °
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 3% 20 3% 1% 1% Democratic |43% 43% 42% 44% 44%
opponent
Not sure | 6% 2% 11% 6% 5%
November 2-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,256 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




